CLASSIC NEWS - JUNE 2025

President: Carolyn Hartzell Vice President: Larry Weiner Treasurer: Glenn Dean
Show Chair: Kathy Simmons Secretary: Donna Spencer Newsletter Editor: Glenn Dean

PRESIDENT’S AND VICE PRESIDENT’S COLUMN
“WAY TO GO!”

I's no secret that Rogue Valley Classic Cruisers members are a diverse group of enthusiasts,
who happen to own an equally diverse array of vehicles. This was never more apparent than
at the Medford Rod and Custom Show that was held at the world class Rogue X Sports
Complex last month. With a record breaking 27 RVCC member vehicles on display, the variety
of cars and trucks was nothing short of amazing. From classics and customs to hot rods,
muscle cars and even a mini-big rig, the display really caught everyone’s attention at the show.
And for the second year in a row, the Rogue Valley Classic Cruisers won the Club Participation
Award at the show for having the most vehicles on display. A big tip of the hat to each of the
RVCC members who displayed their vehicles at what has become one of the more prestigious
indoor shows in the Pacific Northwest.

In addition, RVCC volunteers manned the sign-up table that fronted two of the five isles of
vehicles in the display, talking to exhibitors and spectators about the club, the benefits to
becoming a member and the numerous activities we host all year long. Needless to say,
several new members were signed up at the show, including two of them who had their
vehicles on display at the Rod and Custom Show.

Among the attendees were representatives from the Portland Roadster Show, The Gathering
at the Oaks Show and Tim Newey, the editor of Oregon Car Culture. At many shows, scouts
are looking for vehicles to invite to their shows, while several editors were photographing
vehicles and interviewing their owners for event coverage. Look for many of these same
people to be in attendance at the upcoming 30" Annual Fabulous 50’s Charity Car Show in
July. As an RVCC member, the Fabulous 50’s is your show, and we hope that you will display
your pride and joy(s) at this long running event. There are lots of awards that will be presented
at the show, and there is a good chance that you could be one of the winners. Now is the
perfect time to register your vehicle for the Fabulous 50’s Show that has now been expanded
into a big three-day event.

Carolyn Hartzell Larry Weiner




NEW MEMBERS and THEIR CARS

Terry Schultz & Patty Carty- 1962 Cadillac Series 62 Convertible
Peter Braun — 1952 Studebaker Commander

Kelly & Tracy Dillard — 1934 Ford 3 Window Coupe

Frank Dodero — 1971 Chevrolet Chevelle

Michael & Jackie Madaris — 1969 Ford Mustang Convertible

Mark & Nancy Mansfield — 1969 Plymouth Roadrunner

Danny & Sue Sawyer — 1957 Chevrolet Bel Air

Mike & Eileen Thibeault — 1950 Dodge P/U, GMC P/U, Honda CRV

MEMBERS’ BIRTHDAYS & ANNIVERSARIES
FOR JUNE 2025

Birthdays
1t Don Dhondt 39 Phyllis Murdock 3'd  Eran Schneider
6"  Chuck Shad 12" Sharon Allen 12" Terry Schultz
15" John Dittemore 15" Sue Sawyer 16" Ed Premo
19" Dale Runyon 20" Cynthia Gillen 20" Randy Norley
21t Alan Taylor 22"d Pamela Bernardino 22" Scott Wilson
251" Ann Wall 28" Lance Godec 29" Raymond Rosa

Anniversaries

1st  Wally & Judy Belt 34 Tade & Vicki Farmer

4t Arleen Robertson & Jan Bragg 5th David & Mela Forsythe
6" John & Linda Swartzfager 14t Larry & Sandra Carpenter
17t John & Pamela Bernardino 239 Mike & Eileen Thibeault
24" Larry & Debbie Weiner 25" Tom & Donna Spencer
27t Richard & Missy Holstrom 30th Michael & Jackie Madaris

301" Phyllis & Bill Murdock

CLUB MEETING ATTENDANCE REWARD FOR MAY

The winner of the May attendance reward of $75 was Jeff Floyd who was
not present. Sorry Jeff! The reward for June will be $100.

50/50 WINNER FOR MAY

The 50/50 Pot was for $181 and the winner was Danny Sawyer.
Congratulations Danny!



WINNERS AT THE MEDFORD ROD AND CUSTOM SHOW

Mark your calendars for Car Club Events

Udders Ice Cream every Friday night — 1893 NE 7th St, G.P. in Diamond Home
Improvement parking lot. Meet us there around 6 pm. Other Car Clubs also participate.
Weather permitting!

Cars & Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-in ... Third Saturday of every month — 9-11 AM
May thru September. Weather permitting. Join us to socialize and enjoy the cars.

Medford Cars and Coffee . .. every Saturday morning —2676 E Barnett Rd. Info:
medfordcarsncoffee.com Join us to socialize and enjoy the cars at Southern Oregon
Orthopedics, behind the Starbucks 8-9:30 AM. Weather permitting!

Cave Junction Senior Center on the first Saturday of every month

Meet at Albertson’s Allen Creek Road location at 8:45 AM and cruise down together.
All-you-can-eat breakfast (only $9) includes eggs, hash browns, pancakes, bacon,
sausage, biscuits and gravy, coffee and juice.



https://medfordcarsncoffee.com/
https://medfordcarsncoffee.com/

_: =) S\} Z
PRESENTS
¢
Q

JIAY'S CLASSIC BEVVE-IN
919 NE £ ST, GRANTS PASS

MUSCLECARS | /

HOT RODS

ye /
CP RUETTES

CLASSICS




MAY
24

JUNE
1

7

8

14

14

21

25

28
28
29

JULY
4
5
12
13
19
25
25
26
27
27

AUGUST
2

10

16

23

SEPTEMBER
6

6

10

13

14

20

27

OCTOBER
4

12

18

NOVEMBER
1

9

23

29

DECEMBER
6
14

ROGUE VALLY CLASSIC CRUISERS 2025 EVENT SCHEDULE

Grants Pass

Medford
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Merlin
Medford
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Cave Junction
Grants Pass
Rogue River

Grants Pass
Cave Junction
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

RVCC Vehicle Cruise in Boatnik Parade / Lunch at Jimmy’s Classic Drive In

RVCC Cruise to Punky’s Pies Brunch

RVCC Display at 541 Outlaw Show / Grants Pass Town Center

RVCC Meeting and 3¢ Annual Veterans Celebration Program

Merlin Baptist Church Annual Car Show

RVCC Cruise to Medford Car Show and Cruise

RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
RVCC Display / BBQ & Ice Cream Social at Cascades 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM
1357 Redwood Cir, Grants Pass, OR 97527

Lions 22nd Annual Car Show and Swap Meet

North Valley High School Car Show for Benefit of Girls Soccer Team 12PM to 3PM
RVCC Cruise and Display at Rooster Crow Car Show

RVCC Vehicle Display at Grants Pass 4t of July Event at Rhinehardt Sports Park
Cruise to Breakfast

Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM - 8PM

RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange

RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
Fabulous 50’s Kick Off Show & Shine / Merchants Poker Walk 8:00AM - 2:00PM
Fabulous 50's American Graffiti Free Car Show 5:00PM - 9:00PM

Fabulous 50’s Charity Car Show at the Josephine County Fairgrounds

Fabulous 50’s / Hot Rods & Handlebars Show and Shine at Corvette Bar & Grill
Fabulous 50’s Open Cruise 4:00PM to 6:00PM

Medford RVCC Cruise to Original Roadhouse Grill Lunch

Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Cave Junction
Klamath Falls
Grants Pass
Medford
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Shady Cove

Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Cave Junction
Grants Pass
Grants Pass
Grants Pass

Cave Junction
Grants Pass

RVCC Hawaiian Luau / BBQ Picnic and Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange
RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
RVCC Cruise to Schultz Glory Oaks Vinyards

Cruise to Breakfast

RVCC Cruise to Lake of the Woods Car Show

The Suites Invitational Mini Car Show 1:00PM- 3:00PM Limited to 20 RVCC Vehicles
Rogue Valley Manor Rods and Rides Car Show 10:AM — 1:30PM

RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange

RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM

RVCC Cruise to Mac’s Diner / Meet at Ray’'s Food Place Rogue River

Meet at 10:45AM Leave at 11:00AM Sharp

RVCC 16! Annual Fall Color Hot Rod Poker Run
RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange and RVCC Silent Auction
RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM

Cruise to Breakfast

RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange

RVCC Lunch Social at Wild River Time: 2:00 PM 595 NE E St., Grants Pass
RVCC Toys for Tots Cruise Followed by Lunch at Jimmy’s Classic Drive-In

Cruise to Breakfast
RVCC Christmas Party and Meeting



RVCC DISPLAY AT THE 2025 MEDFORD ROD AND CUSTOM SHOW

S .

+ Annuol Fobulous 50's Charit
*Cruises!
«Car Show Displays

So«uh"wd Parties
0 IOIM YN[ KOGIIE VALLEY fwllt (‘HIIKA

-
o










MEMBER ITEMS FOR SALE
For Sale - 2007 Ford Mustang GT California Special

Immaculate condition inside and out, 17K Miles, meticulously maintained, always waxed, detailed,
and garaged, no accidents, never driven in rain, non-smoker. No door dings, dents, or scratches
on car. 4.6 Liter V8 with 5 speed manual transmission. Car comes with a Deluxe Matrti report and
a clean Oregon title. Only selling because | recently had major ankle surgery and can no longer
use a clutch. $22,000 Contact Russ & Casey Black PH# (541) 291-1541

ﬂ/ /1




IIVGG HE“BEBSIIIP IIBWE
SIGN UP 'I'IIIIEE. EEI' YIIIIIIS HIEEI

7¢'s fun aned casy. ust g op three e membor
daed dor 2026 are {faee/

Zéid 7)) 7 b M oae
7= A

MAKE 2025 RUGC BEST YEAR YET
GUSURE iR GINBIR G 026126 o N




GET 3 GET YOURS FREE MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM

RVCC AMBASSADORS & NEW MEMBERS

JOINED

AMBASSADOR

SWANNY SWANSON

JIM STRUFFERT

DEBBIE WEINER

KENT SANFORD

ED HILL

TOM GARLAND

DAWN HANEY
DAVE CARR
JEFF FLOYD

KATHY SIMMONS
MYKE WINGETT

ANDY LOVATO

RAYMOND MARSTON

GLENN DEAN

DAN YADON

DARIN SCHNEIDER
PAUL KRUGER

DEAN FREEMAN
CAROLYN HARTZELL
WARREN HARGER
TOM SPENCER

HAL DESILVA
RAYMOND ROSA

NEW MEMBERS

Tom Hanson
Ron Lopes
RVCC Gift Card TBD

Bruce Benton
David Sepich
Mark Peterson

Toni Webb
Sid Pacheco
Noel Wall

Arleen Robertson
Lynda Smith
Mark Mansfield

Paul Flenniken

2 RVCC Gift Cards TBD

Ed Hill
RVCC Gift Card TBD

Pete Engelhorn
Kent Sanford

Christopher Evans

Sandy Worthington
Alex Bushyhead

Russ Black
Raymond Rosa
Dennis Hank

RVCC Gift Card TBD
JW Ohler

Eran Schneider

Mark Stiles
Jim Nierhake

RVCC Gift Card TBD
Allan Elliott

Monika Wyatt

Rick Johnson

Carey Creech

Dorian LaFlamme

Date
Date
Date

Date:
Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:
Date:

Date

Date

Date

Date:

Date:

Date:
Date:

Date:

Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

Date:

1 7/25/2024
1 7/25/2024
12/11/2024

1/15/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025

1/22/2025
2/14/2025
4/5/2025

5/9/2024
712712024
4/26/2025

1/14/2025
12/23/2024

2/6/2024
11/10/2024

5/5/2024
4/28/2024
5/18/2024

7/15/2024
1 712712024

: 8/5/2024

10/20/2024

11/10/2024

11/10/2024
4/5/2025

1/16/2025

12/4/2024
12/4/2024

12/8/2024
12/18/2024
1/31/2025
2/8/2025

3/12/2025
5/18/2025



MEMBERSHIP REWARDS PROGRAM

The purpose of this program is to reward club members with discounts at participating local
merchants. Each member receives an RVCC Membership Rewards Card. Carry the RVCC
Membership Rewards Card in your wallet. When making a purchase at a participating
merchant, simply show them your membership card to receive your discount. The RVCC
Membership Rewards program provides another value to members, one that can quite literally
cover the cost of your yearly dues as a result of savings, in some cases with just a few
purchases. Watch this list grow as more companies join this exciting new program.

JIMMY’S CLASSIC DRIVE-IN

515 NE E St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-479-3850

WWWw.jimmysgp.com Authentic 50’s Food in a 1950’s Era Drive-In Restaurant 10% Discount
TLC CREATIONS

227 SE 6™ St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-295-8654

www.tlccreations.live ~ Custom Embroidery, Clothing and Unique Gifts 10% Discount
GG SUGARPLUM’S BAKESHOP

224 SE 6™ St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-944-7528
www.ggsugarplums@yahoo.com Cupcakes, Cookies, Sweet Treats 10% Discount

LOGAN DESIGN
707 E. 7™ Street  Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-474-7127 www.oregonsigns.com
Signs, Banners, Business Cards, Stationary, Vehicle Graphics, Apparel 10% Discount

THE APPRAISER GUYS

3748 Calle Vista Dr. Medford, OR 97504 Phone: 855-202-1172 www.appraiserguys.com
Vehicle Appraisals Contacts: Bill Cobb or Jim Mohatt 10% Discount
UDDERS ICE CREAM & GELATO

1893 ne 7™ St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-507-1248 hello@uddersic.com

Ice Cream and Gelato 10% Discount

CORVETTE BAR AND GRILL

1831 NE 6" St, Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-226-2856 10% Discount
THE GLASS FORGE Phone: 541-955-0815226-2856 10% Discount
501 SW G St., Grants Pass, OR 97526 Specializing in Venetian-style art glass.

The Glass Forge produces a wide variety of functional and artistic glass objects

SANDI’'S CANDIES AND FUDGERY
145 SW G St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-955.9112 10% Discount
Famous for gourmet chocolates, fudge , truffles and toffee!

MR. NORM’S ORIGINAL GRAND SPAULDING SPEED SHOP
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 760-612-6365 WWW.mrnorms.com

2008 — 2023 Challenger Parts & Accessories and Limited Edition Vehicles Variable Discount
GDMI NAPA STORES

www.napaonline.com Auto and Truck Parts Variable Discount
Yreka Crescent City Eureka Grants Pass Fortuna

White City  Arcata Medford Mt. Shasta Myrtle Creek

Weed Shady Cove Cave Junction Canyonville Ashland Phoenix



http://www.jimmysgp.com/
http://www.tlccreations.live/
http://www.ggsugarplums@yahoo.com
http://www.oregonsigns.com/
http://www.appraiserguys.com/
mailto:hello@uddersic.com
http://www.mrnorms.com/
http://www.napaonline.com/

