

President: Carolyn Hartzell Show Chair: Kathy Simmons

Vice President: Larry Weiner Secretary: Donna Spencer

Treasurer: Glenn Dean Newsletter Editor: Glenn Dean

PRESIDENT'S AND VICE PRESIDENT'S COLUMN "WAY TO GO!"

It's no secret that Rogue Valley Classic Cruisers members are a diverse group of enthusiasts, who happen to own an equally diverse array of vehicles. This was never more apparent than at the Medford Rod and Custom Show that was held at the world class Rogue X Sports Complex last month. With a record breaking 27 RVCC member vehicles on display, the variety of cars and trucks was nothing short of amazing. From classics and customs to hot rods, muscle cars and even a mini-big rig, the display really caught everyone's attention at the show. And for the second year in a row, the Rogue Valley Classic Cruisers won the Club Participation Award at the show for having the most vehicles on display. A big tip of the hat to each of the RVCC members who displayed their vehicles at what has become one of the more prestigious indoor shows in the Pacific Northwest.

In addition, RVCC volunteers manned the sign-up table that fronted two of the five isles of vehicles in the display, talking to exhibitors and spectators about the club, the benefits to becoming a member and the numerous activities we host all year long. Needless to say, several new members were signed up at the show, including two of them who had their vehicles on display at the Rod and Custom Show.

Among the attendees were representatives from the Portland Roadster Show, The Gathering at the Oaks Show and Tim Newey, the editor of Oregon Car Culture. At many shows, scouts are looking for vehicles to invite to their shows, while several editors were photographing vehicles and interviewing their owners for event coverage. Look for many of these same people to be in attendance at the upcoming 30th Annual Fabulous 50's Charity Car Show in July. As an RVCC member, the Fabulous 50's is your show, and we hope that you will display your pride and joy(s) at this long running event. There are lots of awards that will be presented at the show, and there is a good chance that you could be one of the winners. Now is the perfect time to register your vehicle for the Fabulous 50's Show that has now been expanded into a big three-day event.

NEW MEMBERS and THEIR CARS

Terry Schultz & Patty Carty- 1962 Cadillac Series 62 Convertible
Peter Braun – 1952 Studebaker Commander
Kelly & Tracy Dillard – 1934 Ford 3 Window Coupe
Frank Dodero – 1971 Chevrolet Chevelle
Michael & Jackie Madaris – 1969 Ford Mustang Convertible
Mark & Nancy Mansfield – 1969 Plymouth Roadrunner
Danny & Sue Sawyer – 1957 Chevrolet Bel Air
Mike & Eileen Thibeault – 1950 Dodge P/U, GMC P/U, Honda CRV

MEMBERS' BIRTHDAYS & ANNIVERSARIES FOR JUNE 2025

Birthdays

1 st	Don Dhondt	3 rd	Phyllis Murdock	3 rd	Eran Schneider
6 th	Chuck Shad	12 th	Sharon Allen	12 th	Terry Schultz
15 th	John Dittemore	15 th	Sue Sawyer	16 th	Ed Premo
19 th	Dale Runyon	20 th	Cynthia Gillen	20 th	Randy Norley
21 st	Alan Taylor	22 nd	Pamela Bernardino	22 nd	Scott Wilson
25 th	Ann Wall	28 th	Lance Godec	29 th	Raymond Rosa

Anniversaries

1 st	Wally & Judy Belt	3 rd	Tade & Vicki Farmer
4 th	Arleen Robertson & Jan Bragg	5 th	David & Mela Forsythe
6 th	John & Linda Swartzfager	14 th	Larry & Sandra Carpenter
17 th	John & Pamela Bernardino	23 rd	Mike & Eileen Thibeault
24 th	Larry & Debbie Weiner	25 th	Tom & Donna Spencer
27 th	Richard & Missy Holstrom	30th	Michael & Jackie Madaris
30 th	Phyllis & Bill Murdock		

CLUB MEETING ATTENDANCE REWARD FOR MAY

The winner of the May attendance reward of \$75 was Jeff Floyd who was not present. Sorry Jeff! The reward for June will be \$100.

50/50 WINNER FOR MAY

The 50/50 Pot was for \$181`and the winner was Danny Sawyer. Congratulations Danny!

WINNERS AT THE MEDFORD ROD AND CUSTOM SHOW



Mark your calendars for Car Club Events

Udders Ice Cream every Friday night – 1893 NE 7th St, G.P. in Diamond Home Improvement parking lot. Meet us there around 6 pm. Other Car Clubs also participate. Weather permitting!

Cars & Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-in ... Third Saturday of every month – 9-11 AM May thru September. Weather permitting. Join us to socialize and enjoy the cars.

Medford Cars and Coffee . . . every Saturday morning –2676 E Barnett Rd. Info: <u>medfordcarsncoffee.com</u> Join us to socialize and enjoy the cars at Southern Oregon Orthopedics, behind the Starbucks 8-9:30 AM. Weather permitting!

Cave Junction Senior Center on the first Saturday of every month

Meet at Albertson's Allen Creek Road location at 8:45 AM and cruise down together. All-you-can-eat breakfast (only \$9) includes eggs, hash browns, pancakes, bacon, sausage, biscuits and gravy, coffee and juice.



ROGUE VALLY CLASSIC CRUISERS 2025 EVENT SCHEDULE

MAY		
24	Grants Pass	RVCC Vehicle Cruise in Boatnik Parade / Lunch at Jimmy's Classic Drive In
JUNE		
1	Medford	RVCC Cruise to Punky's Pies Brunch
7	Grants Pass	RVCC Display at 541 Outlaw Show / Grants Pass Town Center
8	Grants Pass	RVCC Meeting and 3 rd Annual Veterans Celebration Program
14	Merlin	Merlin Baptist Church Annual Car Show
14	Medford	RVCC Cruise to Medford Car Show and Cruise
21	Grants Pass	RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
25	Grants Pass	RVCC Display / BBQ & Ice Cream Social at Cascades 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM 1357 Redwood Cir, Grants Pass, OR 97527
28	Cave Junction	Lions 22 nd Annual Car Show and Swap Meet
28	Grants Pass	North Valley High School Car Show for Benefit of Girls Soccer Team 12PM to 3PM
29	Rogue River	RVCC Cruise and Display at Rooster Crow Car Show
JULY		
4	Grants Pass	RVCC Vehicle Display at Grants Pass 4th of July Event at Rhinehardt Sports Park
5	Cave Junction	Cruise to Breakfast
12	Grants Pass	Saturday Night Fever Party and RVCC Car Show at the Owl 4PM – 8PM
13	Grants Pass	RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange
19	Grants Pass	RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
2525	Grants Pass Grants Pass	Fabulous 50's Kick Off Show & Shine / Merchants Poker Walk 8:00AM – 2:00PM Fabulous 50's American Graffiti Free Car Show 5:00PM – 9:00PM
26	Grants Pass	Fabulous 50's Charity Car Show at the Josephine County Fairgrounds
27	Grants Pass	Fabulous 50's / Hot Rods & Handlebars Show and Shine at Corvette Bar & Grill
27	Grants Pass	Fabulous 50's Open Cruise 4:00PM to 6:00PM
AUGUST		
2		uise to Original Roadhouse Grill Lunch
10	Grants Pass	RVCC Hawaiian Luau / BBQ Picnic and Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange
16	Grants Pass	RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
23	Grants Pass	RVCC Cruise to Schultz Glory Oaks Vinyards
SEPTEMBER		
6	Cave Junction	Cruise to Breakfast
6	Klamath Falls	RVCC Cruise to Lake of the Woods Car Show
10	Grants Pass	The Suites Invitational Mini Car Show 1:00PM— 3:00PM Limited to 20 RVCC Vehicles
13	Medford	Rogue Valley Manor Rods and Rides Car Show 10:AM – 1:30PM
14 20	Grants Pass Grants Pass	RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
27	Shady Cove	RVCC Cruise to Mac's Diner / Meet at Ray's Food Place Rogue River
21	Ollady Gove	Meet at 10:45AM Leave at 11:00AM Sharp
OCTOBER		
4	Grants Pass	RVCC 16th Annual Fall Color Hot Rod Poker Run
12	Grants Pass	RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange and RVCC Silent Auction
18	Grants Pass	RVCC Cars and Coffee at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In 9:00AM to 11:00AM
NOVEMBER		
1	Cave Junction	Cruise to Breakfast
9	Grants Pass	RVCC Meeting at the Fruitdale Grange
23	Grants Pass	RVCC Lunch Social at Wild River Time: 2:00 PM 595 NE E St., Grants Pass
29	Grants Pass	RVCC Toys for Tots Cruise Followed by Lunch at Jimmy's Classic Drive-In
DECEMBER		
6	Cave Junction	Cruise to Breakfast
14	Grants Pass	RVCC Christmas Party and Meeting
		-

RVCC DISPLAY AT THE 2025 MEDFORD ROD AND CUSTOM SHOW

















































MEMBER ITEMS FOR SALE

For Sale - 2007 Ford Mustang GT California Special

Immaculate condition inside and out, 17K Miles, meticulously maintained, always waxed, detailed, and garaged, no accidents, never driven in rain, non-smoker. No door dings, dents, or scratches on car. 4.6 Liter V8 with 5 speed manual transmission. Car comes with a Deluxe Marti report and a clean Oregon title. Only selling because I recently had major ankle surgery and can no longer use a clutch. \$22,000 Contact Russ & Casey Black PH# (541) 291-1541















RVCC MEMBERSHIP DRIVE SIGN UP THREE, GET YOURS FREE!

It's fun and easy. Just sign up three new members this year and your dues for 2026 are free!

MAKE 2025 RVCC BEST YEAR YET CALL LARRY WENER AT 760-612-6365 TODAY

GET 3 GET YOURS FREE MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM

RVCC AMBASSADORS & NEW MEMBERS

AMBASSADOR	NEW MEMBERS	<u>JOINED</u>
SWANNY SWANSON	Tom Hanson Ron Lopes RVCC Gift Card TBD	Date: 7/25/2024 Date: 7/25/2024 Date 12/11/2024
JIM STRUFFERT	Bruce Benton David Sepich Mark Peterson	Date: 1/15/2025 Date: 2/26/2025 Date: 2/26/2025
DEBBIE WEINER	Toni Webb Sid Pacheco Noel Wall	Date: 1/22/2025 Date: 2/14/2025 Date: 4/5/2025
KENT SANFORD	Arleen Robertson Lynda Smith Mark Mansfield	Date: 5/9/2024 Date: 7/27/2024 Date: 4/26/2025
ED HILL	Paul Flenniken 2 RVCC Gift Cards TBD	Date: 1/14/2025 Date: 12/23/2024
TOM GARLAND	Ed Hill RVCC Gift Card TBD	Date: 2/6/2024 Date: 11/10/2024
DAWN HANEY	Pete Engelhorn	Date: 5/5/2024
DAVE CARR	Kent Sanford	Date: 4/28/2024
JEFF FLOYD	Christopher Evans	Date: 5/18/2024
KATHY SIMMONS	Sandy Worthington	Date 7/15/2024
MYKE WINGETT	Alex Bushyhead	Date: 7/27/2024
ANDY LOVATO	Russ Black	Date: 8/5/2024
RAYMOND MARSTON	Raymond Rosa	Date: 10/20/2024
GLENN DEAN	Dennis Hank	Date: 11/10/2024
DAN YADON	RVCC Gift Card TBD JW Ohler	Date: 11/10/2024 Date: 4/5/2025
DARIN SCHNEIDER	Eran Schneider	Date: 1/16/2025
PAUL KRUGER	Mark Stiles Jim Nierhake	Date: 12/4/2024 Date: 12/4/2024
DEAN FREEMAN	RVCC Gift Card TBD	Date: 12/8/2024
CAROLYN HARTZELL	Allan Elliott	Date: 12/18/2024
WARREN HARGER	Monika Wyatt	Date: 1/31/2025
TOM SPENCER	Rick Johnson	Date: 2/8/2025
HAL DESILVA	Carey Creech	Date: 3/12/2025
RAYMOND ROSA	Dorian LaFlamme	Date: 5/18/2025

MEMBERSHIP REWARDS PROGRAM

The purpose of this program is to reward club members with discounts at participating local merchants. Each member receives an RVCC Membership Rewards Card. Carry the RVCC Membership Rewards Card in your wallet. When making a purchase at a participating merchant, simply show them your membership card to receive your discount. The RVCC Membership Rewards program provides another value to members, one that can quite literally cover the cost of your yearly dues as a result of savings, in some cases with just a few purchases. Watch this list grow as more companies join this exciting new program.

JIMMY'S CLASSIC DRIVE-IN

515 NE E St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-479-3850

www.jimmysgp.com Authentic 50's Food in a 1950's Era Drive-In Restaurant 10% Discount

TLC CREATIONS

227 SE 6th St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-295-8654

www.tlccreations.live Custom Embroidery, Clothing and Unique Gifts 10% Discount

GG SUGARPLUM'S BAKESHOP

224 SE 6th St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-944-7528

www.ggsugarplums@yahoo.com Cupcakes, Cookies, Sweet Treats 10% Discount

LOGAN DESIGN

707 E. 7th Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-474-7127 www.oregonsigns.com

Signs, Banners, Business Cards, Stationary, Vehicle Graphics, Apparel 10% Discount

THE APPRAISER GUYS

3748 Calle Vista Dr. Medford, OR 97504 Phone: 855-202-1172 www.appraiserguys.com

Vehicle Appraisals Contacts: Bill Cobb or Jim Mohatt 10% Discount

UDDERS ICE CREAM & GELATO

1893 ne 7TH St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-507-1248 hello@uddersic.com

Ice Cream and Gelato 10% Discount

CORVETTE BAR AND GRILL

1831 NE 6th St, Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-226-2856 **10% Discount**

THE GLASS FORGE Phone: 541-955-0815226-2856 **10% Discount**

501 SW G St., Grants Pass, OR 97526 Specializing in Venetian-style art glass.

The Glass Forge produces a wide variety of functional and artistic glass objects

SANDI'S CANDIES AND FUDGERY

145 SW G St. Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-955.9112 **10% Discount**

Famous for gourmet chocolates, fudge, truffles and toffee!

MR. NORM'S ORIGINAL GRAND SPAULDING SPEED SHOP

Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 760-612-6365 www.mrnorms.com

2008 – 2023 Challenger Parts & Accessories and Limited Edition Vehicles Variable Discount

GDMI NAPA STORES

www.napaonline.com Auto and Truck Parts Variable Discount

Yreka Crescent City Eureka Grants Pass Fortuna

White City Arcata Medford Mt. Shasta Myrtle Creek

Weed Shady Cove Cave Junction Canyonville Ashland Phoenix